ATTACHMENT 6
Miscellaneous Charges

Description

New Account Fee

Issuance of Duplicate Bill

Meter Removal 5/8 " and 1"

Meter Removal 1.5" and larger

Water Service Connection 5/8" meter**
Water Service Connection 1" meter**

Water Service Connection 1.5" meter**
Water Service Connection larger than 1.5" meter
Sewer Service Connection- Single Family**
Sewer Service Connection- Commercial**
Unauthorized use of fire hydrants-per occurrence***
Meter Installation 5/8"

Meter Installation 1"

Meter Installation 1.5"

Meter Installation 2" and larger

Meter Installation - hydrant meter

Line Extension Fees-water

Line Extension Fee-sewer

Water service Disconnect/includes reconnect
Customer requested Disconnect or Reconnect
Inspection fee-during hours

Inspection Fee-after hours****

General service call-during hours

General service call-after hours

Meter test- 5/8" and 1" meter-on site

Meter test- 5/8" and 1" meter-off site

Meter test 1.5" and larger

Damage Repair

Line Location

Other and Extraordinary Services

Utility Master Plan Revision by requested changes to the
IRC Comprehensive Plan shall be paid by the applicant
requesting the change

Site Plan Review under 40 units

Site plan review over 40 units

*double if service is available on one side only

Current
Rate

$25.00
$1.50

$30.00
$40.00
$400.00
$460.00
$810.00

Cost plus overhead
$500.00

Cost plus overhead
$115.00
$130.00
$250.00
$500.00

Cost plus overhead

Cost plus overhead

$11.25 per foot*
$15.77 per foot*

$25.00
$25.00
$60.00

Cost plus overhead
$25.00
$35.00
$25.00
$25.00

Cost plus overhead

Cost plus overhead

Cost plus overhead

Cost plus overhead

Cost plus overhead
$50 minimum
Cost plus overhead
$150 minimum

Consultant
Calculated
Rate

$122.00
$1.50
$104.00
$118.00
$2,785.00
$2,785.00
$2,785.00
Cost plus overhead
$2,895.00
Cost plus overhead
NA
$329.00
$426.00
$644.00
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
$182.00
$182.00
$128.00
$122 plus 25%
$122.00
$122 plus 25%
$117.00
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead

NA
$62 per page

$62 per page

**The current rate was only for the tap. In addition to the tap, cost plus overhead was charged if lines
had to be installed as well. The new rate is an all inclusive rate. This rate does not apply to areas
where the services are already installed such as newer subdivisions.

***per County Code IRCDUS to be sole determinant of estimate of usage

****Generally, this service is not offered after hours except for unique circumstances

Note: Cost plus overhead uses actual material cost, average hourly rates and a 20% mark ug

Proposed
Rate

$25.00
$1.50
$75.00
$75.00
$2,785.00
$2,785.00
$2,785.00
Cost plus overhead
$2,895.00
Cost plus overhead
$115.00
$130.00
$250.00
$500.00
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
Cost plus overhead
$75.00
$95.00
$75.00
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead
Cost plus overhead

Cost plus overhead
$150.00

$150.00




