## ATTACHMENT 6 Miscellaneous Charges

		Consultant	
	Current	Calculated	Proposed
Description	Rate	Rate	Rate
New Account Fee	\$25.00	\$122.00	\$25.00
Issuance of Duplicate Bill	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
Meter Removal 5/8 " and 1"	\$30.00	\$104.00	\$75.00
Meter Removal 1.5" and larger	\$40.00	\$118.00	\$75.00
Water Service Connection 5/8" meter**	\$400.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00
Water Service Connection 1" meter**	\$460.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00
Water Service Connection 1.5" meter**	\$810.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00
Water Service Connection larger than 1.5" meter	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead
Sewer Service Connection- Single Family**	\$500.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,895.00
Sewer Service Connection- Commercial**	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead
Unauthorized use of fire hydrants-per occurrence***	\$115.00	NA	\$115.00
Meter Installation 5/8"	\$130.00	\$329.00	\$130.00
Meter Installation 1"	\$250.00	\$426.00	\$250.00
Meter Installation 1.5"	\$500.00	\$644.00	\$500.00
Meter Installation 2" and larger	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead
Meter Installation - hydrant meter	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead
Line Extension Fees-water	\$11.25 per foot*	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead
Line Extension Fee-sewer	\$15.77 per foot*	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead
Water service Disconnect/includes reconnect	\$25.00	\$182.00	\$75.00
Customer requested Disconnect or Reconnect	\$25.00	\$182.00	\$75.00
Inspection fee-during hours	\$60.00	\$128.00	\$75.00
Inspection Fee-after hours****	Cost plus overhead	\$122 plus 25%	Cost plus overhead
General service call-during hours	\$25.00	\$122.00	\$75.00
General service call-after hours	\$35.00	\$122 plus 25%	\$95.00
Meter test- 5/8" and 1" meter-on site	\$25.00	\$117.00	\$75.00
Meter test- 5/8" and 1" meter-off site	\$25.00	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead
Meter test 1.5" and larger	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead
Damage Repair	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead
Line Location	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead
Other and Extraordinary Services	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead	Cost plus overhead
Utility Master Plan Revision by requested changes to the			
IRC Comprehensive Plan shall be paid by the applicant		A1.5	
requesting the change	Cost plus overhead	NA	Cost plus overhead
Site Plan Review under 40 units	\$50 minimum Cost plus overhead	\$62 per page	\$150.00
Site plan review over 40 units	\$150 minimum	\$62 per page	\$150.00

<sup>\*</sup>double if service is available on one side only

Note: Cost plus overhead uses actual material cost, average hourly rates and a 20% mark up

<sup>\*\*</sup>The current rate was only for the tap. In addition to the tap, cost plus overhead was charged if lines had to be installed as well. The new rate is an all inclusive rate. This rate does not apply to areas where the services are already installed such as newer subdivisions.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Per County Code IRCDUS to be sole determinant of estimate of usage

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>Generally, this service is not offered after hours except for unique circumstances